503425154 08/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3471789

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT		
		CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА			
		Name	Execution Date	
SIMON KOLLNBERGER			05/11/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	THE CHANCELLOR, MASTERS AND SCHOLARS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF OXFORD			
Street Address:	WELLINGTON SQUARE			
City:	OXFORD			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	OX1 2JD			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	1	4662349		
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number:		52)372-5800		
	•	he e-mail address first; if that is uns	successful, it will be sent	
•		if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	t via US Mail.	
		523758100		
		e@slepatents.com RANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.		
-			. BOX 142950	
Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950				
		,		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		INN.180XC2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.		
SIGNATURE:		/FRANK C. EISENSCHENK/		
DATE SIGNED:		08/06/2015	08/06/2015	
Total Attachments: 2 source=2FK8268#page1.t source=2FK8268#page2.t				

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated address given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **KIR3DL2 BINDING AGENTS**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed March 19, 2015, as Serial No. 14/662,349.

WHEREAS, THE CHANCELLOR, MASTERS AND SCHOLARS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF OXFORD, having a place of business at Wellington Square, Oxford, OX1 2JD, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring an equal share of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of THE CHANCELLOR, MASTERS AND SCHOLARS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF OXFORD's review and evaluation of my patent disclosure and in consideration of the sum of £1 paid, , receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said THE CHANCELLOR, MASTERS AND SCHOLARS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF OXFORD, their successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to which I am entitled in the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest to which I am entitled in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to THE CHANCELLOR, MASTERS AND SCHOLARS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF OXFORD, as the assignce of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of THE CHANCELLOR, MASTERS AND SCHOLARS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF OXFORD, their successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to THE CHANCELLOR, MASTERS AND SCHOLARS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF OXFORD, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to THE CHANCELLOR, MASTERS AND SCHOLARS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF OXFORD; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid THE CHANCELLOR, MASTERS AND SCHOLARS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF OXFORD, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Macintosh HD:Users.simonk:Downloads:PCT Conf Asgn Inventor-2-Oxford EXECUTION VERSION doex/st

Page

INN.180XC2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\cancel{11}$ day of $\cancel{12}$, 2015.

Signed Simon Kollnberger

Address :

Nuffield Orthopaedic Centre Nuffield Department of Orthopaedics, Rheumatology and Musculoskeletal Sciences Windmill Road Oxford Headington OX3 7LD UNITED KINGDOM

WITNESS:

Signature: <u>MML</u> Printed Name: <u>KOUISE APPLE Tor</u> Date: <u>1105</u>2015

Macintosh HD:Users simonk:Downloads/PCT Conf Asgn Inventor-2-Oxford EXECUTION VERSION.docx/sl

Page